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Introduction and Methodology

O  This short presentation gives the ‘top-line’ results from the 15t quarter of the 2020-21 Nottinghamshire Police and
Crime Survey (wave 12) conducted by Information by Design for Nottinghamshire PCC

o Fieldwork was conducted between 16" August and 24" October 2020.

o The survey was undertaken using an ‘assisted self-completion’ method, with a team of fieldwork staff working
across selected LSOAs. One in eight LSOAs were selected from each of the following geographic areas:

m  Nottingham
m  South Notts - comprising Gedling, Broxtowe and Rushcliffe
m  BNS - comprising Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood
m  Mansfield and Ashfield
O The achieved sample in wave 12 was 1,080 respondents broken down as follows:

Bassetlaw 533 542 127 133 165 144 569
Newark and 140 137 105

Sherwood 548 535 126 508
Total 1,081 1,077 267 270 270 270 1,077
Ashfield 568 529 137 133 141 135 546
Mansfield 563 547 130 136 129 135 530
Total 1,131 1,076 267 269 270 270 1,076
Nottingham 1,066 1,075 265 270 270 270 1,075
Broxtowe 358 364 80 91 92 80 343
Gedling 411 382 99 89 84 90 362
Rushcliffe 336 331 88 90 94 100 372
Total 1,105 1,077 267 270 270 270 1,077

* Data is shown in financial years. 2017-18 is the partial year comprising waves 1-3




Fieldwork Periods

Start Date End Date

. 23hAugust2017

12t November 2017
10t March 2018
. 26tMay2018

25% August 2018
31st October 2018
2nd February 2019
14t April 2019

18th August 2019
26" November 2019
22nd February 2020
16t August 2020

N

29t September 2017

2nd January 2018
31st March 2018

17t June 2018

30t September 2018
6th January 2019
17t February 2019
2nd June 2019

21st September 2019
21st December 2019
11th March 2020

24t October 2020

2017-18 *

2017-18 *
2017-18 *
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2020-21

* 2017-18 is the partial year comprising waves 1-3




In the latest year, 28% of respondents had been victim of a crime in the
last 12 months. This reduces to 17% when online fraud and computer
misuse are excluded.

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of crime?

35%
0
30% 2504
28% 28%
25%
20% —3:00/
+8% 17%
15%
10%
5%
0%
2018-19 2019-20 Latest year
—\/ictim of crime —\/ictim of crime (excluding online fraud and computer viruses or malware)

Base: 2017-18 = 3,152, 2018 - 19 = 4,251, 2019 - 20= 4,212, Last 12 months (wave 10-13) = 4,223
Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following crime types?




When online fraud and computer misuse are excluded, in the latest year, respondents
from Ashfield and Nottingham were most likely to have been a victim of crime, the
change between first 18 months and the latest 18 months is greatest for Rushcliffe.

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of
crime? (excluding online fraud and computer viruses or
malware)

40%
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15% ] 14%
10%
5%
0%
Ashfield Bassetlaw Broxtowe Gedling Mansfield Newark and Nottingham  Rushcliffe
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m2017-18 & 2018-19 Q1-3 (wave 1-6) m Latest 18 months (wave 7-12)2

Base Last 18 months: Ashfield = 690, Bassetlaw = 652, Broxtowe = 643, Gedling = 650, Mansfield = 593, Newark & p=
Sherwood = 666, Nottingham = 1,802, Rushcliffe = 646 Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of §@,
any of the following crime types? :




In the latest period, respondents from Mansfield and Ashfield were most likely to
have been a victim of crime

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of

crime?
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Base Last 12 Months: Bassetlaw, Newark & Sherwood = 877, Mansfield and Ashfield = 848, Nottingham = 1,202,
South Nottinghamshire = 1,296 Q In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following
crime types?




When online fraud and computer misuse are excluded, in the latest year, respondents from
Mansfield and Ashfield and Nottingham were most likely to have been a victim of crime

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of
crime? (excluding online fraud and computer viruses or

malware)
40%
35%
30%
20% 20%
16% 0
0,

15% 14% 13%
10%

5%

0%

Bassetlaw, Newark and Mansfield and Ashfield Nottingham South Nottinghamshire

Sherwood

m2018-19 (wave 4-7) m2019-20 (wave 8-11) m Latest year (wave 9-12)
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Base Last 12 Months: Bassetlaw, Newark & Sherwood = 877, Mansfield and Ashfield = 848, Nottingham = 1,202,
South Nottinghamshire = 1,296 Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following
crime types?




Respondents from Ashfied, Broxtowe and Nottingham were most likely
to have been a victim of crime; the increase between the first 24 months
and the latest 24 months is highest for Broxtowe

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of

crime?
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0% gy 30% 29% 30% 29930%
0
26% 2 26% 21%
25% 25% 250
25% 24%
22%
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Sherwood

m2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20 Q1 (wave 1-8) m Latest 24 months (wave 5-12)

Base Last 24 months: Ashfield = 914, Bassetlaw = 869, Broxtowe = 843, Gedling = 867, Mansfield = 788, Newark &
Sherwood = 891, Nottingham = 2,394, Rushcliffe = 852 Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of
any of the following crime types? :




In the latest year, 28% of respondents had been victim of a crime;
online fraud remains the most commonly experienced crime

= 2% of respondents had experienced hate related crime and 1% had experienced domestic
violence/abuse related crime in the last 12 months

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the
following crime types?

Online fraud — e.g. e-mail scams, fraudulent transactions - including 14%
attempts 13%

Intimidation or harassment or abuse by anyone, either face-to-face gg/A)
or online 3%
. : . 7%
Criminal damage, vandalism or graffiti 8% 80,
(]
. 5%
Computer viruses or malware 5%50/
(1]

3%
Car crime — theft of or from a vehicle -30% )
4% ® Latest 12 months (wave 9-12)
2%
3%

m 2019-20 (wave 8-11)
m2018-19 (wave 4-7)

Burglary — from home, shed, garage or other domestic building

2%
overy N %
0

Physical violence or assault by anyone in either a public or private 22‘3)//%
place

4%

Any other form of property theft - 1%

. 0%
Sexual violence or abuse 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 9

Base: 2017-18 = 3,152, 2018 - 19 = 4,251, 2019 - 20=4,212, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 4,223
Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following crime types?




In the latest 2 years, the proportion of crimes (excluding online and computer viruses or
malware) that had been reported was 53% in Nottingham, 55% in Mansfield and Ashfield, 57%
Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood and 61% in South Nottinghamshire.

Proportion of reported and Proportion of reported and
unreported crimes (excluding unreported crimes (excluding
online fraud and computer viruses online fraud and computer viruses
or malware) or malware)

— Latest 2 years (wave 5-12) — Latest 2 years (wave 5-12)

Rushcliffe

South Nottinghamshire
Nottingham

Newark and Sherwood

Nottingham
Mansfield and Ashfield
Bassetlaw — Basseﬂaw’ Newark and
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Reported mUnreported m Reported mUnreported

Base: Ashfield = 160, Bassetlaw = 148, Broxtowe = 143, Gedling = 114, Mansfield = 127, Newark & Sherwood = 126,
Nottingham = 470, Rushcliffe = 92 Q: In the last 12 months, how many times have you personally been a victim of
the following crime types? (Trimmed to 12) Assuming, if victim more than once, all reported/unreported same as last




In the latest year, 36% of respondents who had been a victim of crime
had received some form of information, advice or support

Did you receive any of the following types of information, advice
or support when you were the victim of this crime?

22%
22%
22%

Emotional support / a chance to talk to someone
formally or informally

. L 15%
Medical treatment for any injuries _15% ’
14%
. . . . . 15%
0
Other practical help 11%
: . : 9% m Latest year (wave 9-12
Help relating to the Criminal Justice System -30/% ’ year ( )
8% m 2019-20 (wave 8-11)
G . . 7% - _
Help with insurance or compensation claims - 7%0(}@ = 2018-19 (wave 4-7)
0
. . 4%
Help accessing other service ‘%
6%
. . 3%
Financial support 4%
3%
. 1%
Something else m)/o
4%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Base: 2017-18 = 94 - 511, 2018-19 = 159 - 740, 2019-20 = 149 — 561, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 134 — 501 Q:
Did you receive any of the following types of information, advice or support when you were the victim of this crime,
and if not, please tell us if you would have liked to receive any of the following support?




In the latest year, 42% of respondents who had been a victim of crime
would have liked to have received some form of information, advice or
support

Would you have liked to receive any of the following types of
information, advice or support when you were the victim of this crime?

o . . 25%
0
. . . . . 22%
Given information on preventing further crime - 25%
0
formally or informally 2%
. . 21%
Financial support 20%
14%
. 19%
17%

Help relating to the Criminal Justice System

0,
0

14% m Latest year (wave 9-12)

m2018-19 (wave 4-7)
Medical treatment for any injuries 12%

. 3%
Something else - 3%
3%

0% 10% 20% 30%
12

Base: 2017-18 = 94 - 511, 2018-19 = 159 - 740, 2019-20 = 149 — 561, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 134 — 501 Q:
Did you receive any of the following types of information, advice or support when you were the victim of this crime,
and if not, please tell us if you would have liked to receive any of the following support?




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 72%
agreed that the police in their local area treat people fairly and with
respect; small increases over recent periods for all statements.

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Agree &
Agree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’
72%

72%
71%

Treat people fairly and with respect

61%
61%
8%

59%
58%
57%

Taking everything into account, | have confidence in the 55?)/?%

police in this area 53%

Take people’s concerns seriously

Respond appropriately to calls for help and assistance

56%
56%
53%

54%
53%
0%

Understand the crime and anti-social behaviour issues in
the area where you live

Have a good reputation amongst local people

43%
42%
40%

Are dealing with the crime and anti-social behaviour
issues that matter to you

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

® Latest year (wave 9-12) m 2019-20 (wave 8-11) m2018-19 (wave 4-7)
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Base: 2017-18 =894 - 2,711, 2018 — 19 = 3,701 - 3,701, 2019-20 = 3,069 — 3,693 Last 12 months (wave 9-12) =
3,285 - 3,725 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the police
in vour local area




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 21% of
respondents disagreed that the police in their local area are dealing with
the crime and anti-social behavior issues that matter to them

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Disagree &
Disagree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

Are dealing with the crime and anti-social behaviour
issues that matter to you

Understand the crime and anti-social behaviour issues in
the area where you live

Have a good reputation amongst local people

18%

Taking everything into account, | have confidence in the

OGN 6%
police in this area ;

17%

12%
Take people’s concerns seriously 12%

15%

Respond appropriately to calls for help and assistance

%
7%
%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

® Latest year (wave 9-12) m 2019-20 (wave 8-11) m2018-19 (wave 4-7)

Treat people fairly and with respect
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Base: 2017-18 =894 - 2,711, 2018 — 19 = 3,701 - 3,701, 2019-20 = 3,069 — 3,693 Last 12 months (wave 9-12) =
3,285 - 3,725 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the police
in vour local area




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 53% agreed that
the police in their local area are effective in providing advice or guidance to the
public; small increases over recent periods for all statements.

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Agree &
Agree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

53%
52%
51%

52%
50%
47%

44%
42%
41%

42%
41%
9%
Are effective at investigating crime and catching 46‘;)/0

criminals 37%

Are effective in providing advice or guidance to the
public

Taking everything into account, the police in this area
are doing a good a job

Are effective in working to prevent crime

Are effective in protecting vulnerable people who are at

greatest risk of harm 3

42%
40%
38%

Provide good value for money

34%
33%
1%

Are effective in providing a visible presence in the areas

of greatest need 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

® Latest year (wave 9-12) m 2019-20 (wave 8-11) m2018-19 (wave 4-7)
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Base: 2017-18 = 855 - 2,571, 2018 — 19 = 3,176 - 3,595, 2019-20 = 3,097 - 3,600 Last 12 months (wave 9-12) =
3,124 - 3,624 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the police
in your local area




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 40% of
respondents disagreed that the police in their local area are effective in
providing a visible presence in the area of greatest need

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Disagree &
Disagree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

Are effective in providing a visible presence in the areas
of greatest need

45%

Are effective at investigating crime and catching

9 24%
criminals

26%

%
21%
23%

Are effective in working to prevent crime

Are effective in protecting vulnerable people who are at 20%

: 20%
greatest risk of harm 2204

Provide good value for money

23%

14%
14%
17%

Taking everything into account, the police in this area
are doing a good a job
12%
13%
14%

Are effective in providing advice or guidance to the
public

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
® Latest year (wave 9-12) m 2019-20 (wave 8-11) m2018-19 (wave 4-7)

Base: 2017-18 = 855 - 2,571, 2018 — 19 = 3,176 - 3,595, 2019-20 = 3,097 - 3,600 Last 12 months (wave 9-12) =

3,124 - 3,624 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the police
in your local area




Noisy neighbours or loud parties, vehicle-related nuisance and people
using or dealing drugs are the top 3 types of ASB personally
experienced by respondents over the last 12 months

Which of the following types of anti-social behaviour (ASB), if any, have
you personally experienced in your local neighbourhood over the last
12 months?

Noisy neighbours or loud parties _ 29%
Vehicle-related nuisance _ 27%
People using or dealing drugs _ 24%

Fy-tipping |, 20

People being drunk or rowdy in public || NG 20%
Other neighbour nuisance ||| NG 15%
street drinking ||| NG 15
Intimidating / anti-social gatherings _ 15%

Graffiti, arson or other deliberate damage _ 10%
People being intimidated or threatened _ 9%
Aggressive begging _ 7%
Other - 2%

. . % 10%  15%  20%  25% % %
New question added in Wave 10 > 0% > 0% Sho 3% %

Base: Wave 10 - 12 = 2,859 — 2,888 Q: Which of the following types of anti-social behaviour (ASB), if any, have you
personally experienced in your local neighbourhood over the last 12 months?




73% of respondents who had personally experienced people using or
dealing drugs in their local neighbourhood experienced this most weeks
or more often

If you have experienced one or more types of ASB, please
indicate how often this has happened

People using or dealing drugs
Vehicle-related nuisance

Other neighbour nuisance
Aggressive begging

Intimidating / anti-social gatherings
Street drinking

Fly-tipping

People being drunk or rowdy in public
Noisy neighbours or loud parties

People being intimidated or threatened

Graffiti, arson or other deliberate damage

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Most days mMost weeks mEvery few months ®Once or twice a year

New question added in Wave 10 18

Base: Wave 10-12 = 182 — 807 Q: If you have experienced one or more types of ASB, please indicate how often this
has happened. ‘Other’ not shown due to small sample size (31)




73% of respondents who had personally experienced ASB in their local
neighbourhood over the last year did not report it

If you have experienced one or more forms of ASB over the last year,
which of the following agencies, if any, did you report the issue(s) to?

Council / Local Authority
Police
Housing provider

Crimestoppers

Other I 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
New question added in Wave 10 19

Base: Wave 10-12 = 1,682 Q: If you have experienced one or more forms of ASB over the last year, which of the
following agencies, if any, did you report the issue(s) to?




ASB has ‘no effect’ on the quality of life of 45% of respondents. The

mean score is 2.7.

How much is your own quality of life affected by ASB?
50%
45%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%

20% 17%

15% I 5%
10%
6% 6%
5% . l 4% 3% 2%
0% . - [ ]
1-No 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

effect
New question added in Wave 10

1%

9

2%
I

10 - Total
effect

Base: Wave 10-12 = 2,614 Q: How much is your own quality of life affected by ASB?




Reckless and dangerous driving, drug use and dealing and speeding are
the top crime and ASB issues respondents would like to see tackled (latest

year data)

Are there any specific crime or anti-social behaviour issues that you would like
to see the police and other agencies do more to tackle in your area?

Reckless and dangerous driving

Drug use and dealing

Speeding

Burglary

Neighbourhood nuisance / rowdy behaviour
Car crime

Public disorder and violence

Robbery

Domestic abuse

Damage and graffiti

Sexual abuse

Online fraud and theft

Hate crime

Wildlife crime

Crimes against businesses — e.g. shoplifting
None of these

Don’t know

Other

0,
0,

I

47%

(=]
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50%

2

(=
(=}
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X
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0,

30%

(=]
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Base: 2017-18 = 3,094, 2019-18 = 4,051, 2019-20 =3,790, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 3,683 Q: And are there any
specific crime or anti-social behaviour issues that you would like to see the police and other agencies do more to

tackle in vorlir area?




26% of respondents had contacted Nottinghamshire Police in the last
12 months in the latest year.

On how many occasions in the past 12 months have you had contact
with Nottinghamshire Police?

80%
72% 7194 72%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30%

20% 16% 15% 1494
99, 10% 10%

10% 0
... 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 20 3% 2%
0% s B em

One occasion 2 to 5 occasions 6 to 10 occasions More than 10 None — | have not Don’t know / can’t
occasions had contact with remember
the police in the
last 12 months

m2018-19 (wave 4-7) m2019-20 (wave 8-11) m [ atest year (wave 9-12)

Question added in Wave 6 29

Base: 2019-18 = 1,988, 2019-20 =3,990, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 4,015 Q: On how many occasions in the
past 12 months have you had contact with Nottinghamshire Police?




Of the 26% of respondents that had contacted the police in the last 12
months, 63% had done so to report a crime or incident in the latest year.

Thinking back to the occasions that you have had contact with the police
over the last 12 months, what were the reasons?

Reporta cime or ncidert |
Concern about something else |- 176
Concern for your safety |G 130,
Helping the police with their enquiries [N L0
Asking for advice or information -111310%/‘;/0

As part of your job ﬁg,%’ ® Latest year (wave 9-12)
Reporting lost or found property . 3% m2019-20 (wave 8-11)

—" m2018-19 (wave 4-7)
Other = %}{zo

As a suspect of a crime or incident w 6%
At a police or community event E 23{%
Don’t know / can’t remember r ﬁ%’
As a member of a group or association ‘ﬁg@’
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Question added in wave 6 23

Base: 2019-18 = 476, 2019-20 =972, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 974 Q: Thinking back to the occasions that
you have had contact with the police over the last 12 months, what were the reasons?




58% were satisfied with the service they received from Nottinghamshire
Police in the latest year; 25% were dissatisfied

Thinking back to the last occasion that you had contact with
Nottinghamshire Police, overall how satisfied or dissatisfied were you
with the service you received?

40%

35% —34%

30% o 3% 28%
0 279 28%0 287
25%
20%
0,
149 1°% —
15% 13% 13% 13%  12% 1204 1204
10%
5%
0% 1% 1A>
0%

Very satisfied Fairly satisfied  Neither satisfied Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know / can’t
nor dissatisfied remember

m2018-19 (wave 4-7) m2019-20 (wave 8-11) m [ atest year (wave 9-12)

Question added in wave 6 24

Base: 2019-18 = 503, 2019-20 = 1,012, Last 12 months (wave 9-12) = 1,014 Q: Thinking back to the last occasion
that you had contact with Nottinghamshire Police, overall how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the service
VOu received?




In the latest year, 24% of respondents feel well informed about what the police in
their local area doing and 83% are interested in what the police are doing in their

local area
How well informed do you feel How interested, if at all, are you in
about what the police in your local knowing what the police are doing
area are doing? in your local area?
100% 100%
90% 90%
80% 80%
70% 70%
60% 60%
50% 50%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Latestyear 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Latestyear
(wave 1-3) (wave 4-7) (wave 8-11) (wave 9-12) (wave 1-3) (wave 4-7) (wave 8-11) (wave 9-12)
m Very well informed m Fairly well informed m Very interested m Fairly interested
® Not very well informed ® Not at all informed ® Not very interested ® Not at all interested
® Don’t know ® Don’t know

25
Base: 2017-18 = 3,172, 2018-19 - 4,127, 2019-20 = 4,102 Last 12 months = 4,115 Q: How well informed do you feel -

about what the police in your local area are doing?/ Base: 2017-18 = 3,169, 2018-19 - 4,157, 2019-20 = 4,060, Last 12
months 4,076 Q: How interested, if at all, are you in knowing what the police are doing in your local area?




In the latest year, 89% of respondents feel very or fairly safe outside in
their local area during the day — this falls to 61% when outside in their

local area after dark

Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the
following situations: Latest year (wave 9-12)

Outside in your local area during the day
Alone in your home at night

Banking and making purchases online
Using online social media

Outside in your local area after dark

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mVery safe mFairly safe ®m Neither safe nor unsafe ®mFairly unsafe ®Very unsafe ®Don’t know

26

Base: Last 12 months = 3,948 — 4,089 Q: Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the following
situations:




There are small changes in the perceptions of community safety between
the latest year and 2017-18; indication of small improvements in some
perceptions in latest year.

Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the following
situations: Very & fairly safe

89%
89%
89%

Outside in your local area during the day

83%
Alone in your home at night 82%
82%
73%

Banking and making purchases online 71%

70%

70%

Using online social media 68%
66%

® Latest year (wave 9-12)

61%
L m2019-20 (wave 8-11
Outside in your local area after dark _ 60% ( )
60% m2018-19 (wave 4-7)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Base: 2017-18 Wave 3 = 983 - 1,035, 2018-19 = 3,902 — 4,104, 2019-20 = 3,896 — 4,064, Last 12 months = 3,948 —
4,089 Q: Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the following situations:




In the latest year, 58% agree that people from different backgrounds get on
well and 57% agree that there is a sense of community where they live.

The results are slightly higher than in 2017-18.

There is a sense of community

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

m Strongly agree  mAgree ® Neither agree nor disagree mDisagree ® Strongly disagree ®Don't know

People from different backgrounds get on well

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly agree  mAgree ® Neither agree nor disagree mDisagree ® Strongly disagree ®Don't know
The statement was ‘People from different ethnic backgrounds get on well’ in 2017/18 wave 3 28

Base: 2017-18 = 1,029/ 1,023, 2018-19 = 4,095/ 4,062, 2019-20 = 4,071/ 4,046 Last 12 months = 4,092 / 4,072
Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the area where you live.

Would you say that in vour local area:




In the latest year, 39% of respondents would be prepared to pay more
council tax towards policing, compared to 37% that would not. The
proportion prepared to pay more is lower than in 2017-18.

Households in Nottinghamshire pay, on average, £219 a year towards
policing as part of their Council Tax (Band D properties). To what extent
would you be prepared to pay more?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

2017-18 (wave 1-3) 2018-19 (wave 4-7) 2019-20 (wave 8-11) Latest year (wave 9-12)

®m Don’t know - | need more information

® No - I'm not be prepared to pay more — The police don’t need it / would not use it wisely

®No - I'm not prepared to pay more - | already pay enough / cannot afford to

B Yes - I'm prepared to pay an additional amount per year for policing 29

Base: 2017-18 = 3,071, 2018-19 = 4,134, 2019-20 = 4,053, Last 12 months = 4,073 Q: Households in
Nottinghamshire pay, on average, £219 a year towards policing as part of their Council Tax (Band D properties). To
what extent would you be prepared to pay more?




In the latest year, 39% of respondents would be prepared to pay more
council tax towards policing, compared to 37% that would not.

Households in Nottinghamshire pay, on average, £195 a year
towards policing as part of their Council Tax (Band D
properties). To what extent would you be prepared to pay more?
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Base: Wave 9-12 = 4,073 Q: Households in Nottinghamshire pay, on average, £195 a year towards policing as
part of their Council Tax (Band D properties). To what extent would you be prepared to pay more?




